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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky  
Mountain Power for Approval of the  
Purchase and Transfer Agreement and  
the Power Supply Agreement with Navajo 
Tribal Utility Authority (NTUA) and 
Amendment of Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 15-035-84 

PARTIES’ RESPONSE TO THE 
COMMISSION’S REQUEST FOR INPUT 
REGARDING PUBLIC WITNESS 
HEARING SCHEDULED TO BE HELD IN 
BLUFF, UTAH 

 

 

In its April 28, 2016, ”Request for Input Regarding Public Witness Hearing 

Scheduled to be Held in Bluff, Utah” (Request), the Public Service Commission of Utah 

(Commission) “invites Resolute, the Office, the Division and any other interest party who 

desires to do so to submit a statement of position to the Commission, in writing, on or 

before Monday, May 2, 2016, explaining whether such party believes holding an 

additional public hearing in Bluff remains in the public interest.”1  The Division of Public 

Utilities (Division) believes that holding the additional public witness hearing in Bluff is 

in the public interest, and the Division is authorized to represent that Rocky Mountain 

                                                 
1 Request p. 2 (emphasis in the original).   
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Power, the Navajo Tribal Utility Authority, the Office of Consumer Services, and Resolute 

Natural Resources Company, LLC also believe that holding the additional public witness 

hearing in Bluff is in the public interest. 

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 29th day of April 2016. 

 

 

__/s/____________________________ 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber Wells Building  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
(801) 366-0380  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing PARTIES’ RESPONSE TO THE 
COMMISSION’S REQUEST FOR INPUT REGARDING PUBLIC WITNESS 
HEARING SCHEDULED TO BE HELD IN BLUFF, UTAH  was emailed on the 29th 
day of April 2016 to the following: 

 
Public Service Commission  psc@utah.gov 
  
Rocky Mountain Power 

Jeff Richards   robert.richard@pacificorp.com 
 Yvonne Hogle   yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 Greg Monson   greg.monson@stoel.com 
 Paul Clements   paul.clements@pacificorp.com   
 Lucky Morse   lucky.morse@pacificorp.com 
 Bob Lively   bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
 Data Request Response 

   Center     datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Navajo Tribal Utility Authority 
 Gary A. Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 Heather Clah   heatherc@ntua.com 
 
Division of Public Utilities: 
 Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 

Justin Jetter   jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 

 Artie Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
 Dennis Miller   dennismiller@utah.gov 
 Joni Zenger   jzenger@utah.gov 
 DPU data response  dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 
Office of Consumer Services: 

Rex Olsen   rolsen@utah.gov 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 

 Cheryl Murray   cmurray@utah.gov 
 Donna Ramas   donnaramas@aol.com 
 
Resolute Natural Resources Company: 
 Stephen Mecham  sfmecham@gmail.com 
 Brian Burnett   brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 Michael Stefanoudakis mstefanoudakis@resoluteenergy.com 

 
 
      ___/s/____________________________ 
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